
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No. 10436 Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Well - Planned Quality Growth; Safe and Livable Community 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

 

Dale Daffern 

Public Works Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

 

 

 

 

7/6/2022 

 

  

NUMBER: 18. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Construction Change Order No. 1 with Aggregate Industries – SWR, Inc. to Increase the Construction Contract 

From $3,065,000 to $3,165,000, from Regional Transportation Commission of Southern Nevada Highway 

Improvement Acquisition Funds for the Camino Al Norte Rehabilitation Project, CIP No. 10436. (Ward 2-

Goynes-Brown) (Ward 4-Cherchio) (For Possible Action; Recommendation - Approve) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Dale Daffern, Public Works Director 

WARD: 

2 - Mayor Pro Tempore Goynes-Brown 

4 - Councilman Cherchio 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That City Council approve Change Order No. 1. 

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: $100,000.00  

EXPLANATION:  $ 3,065,000 Original Contract 

$ 100,000 Change Order 

$ 3,165,000 Revised Contract Total 

 

Regional Transportation Commission of Southern Nevada (RTC) 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

473-290312-450540 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

At the January 6, 2021 meeting, City Council awarded the construction contract for the Camino Al Norte 

Rehabilitation Project to Aggregate Industries – SWR, Inc. in the amount of $3,065,000.  The improvements 

include asphalt pavement, curb and gutter, sidewalk, Light Emitting Diode (LED) streetlights, utility 

relocations, signage and striping, and miscellaneous appurtenances to complete the project. 

 

Due to unforeseen circumstances discovered during the construction phase it, is necessary to increase the 

construction contract funds for this project.  The additional funds will address demolition, full depth 

replacement of asphalt on the westbound lane of Ann Boulevard, and necessary additional work required for 

the installation of fiber optics throughout the project. 

 

Change Order No. 1 will increase the construction contract in the amount of $100,000.  The construction 

contract total will increase from $3,065,000 to $3,165,000 

 

 


